507331272 06/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7378195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RISKIQ, INC.	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17838241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257060878

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800536-US-CNT[3]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. WADE
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Wade, #58,228/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment2_from_RiskIQ_to_MTL#page1.tif source=Assignment2_from_RiskIQ_to_MTL#page2.tif source=Assignment2_from_RiskIQ_to_MTL#page3.tif source=Assignment2_from_RiskIQ_to_MTL#page4.tif source=Assignment2_from_RiskIQ_to_MTL#page5.tif source=Assignment2_from_RiskIQ_to_MTL#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060174 FRAME: 0558

507331272

 $source = Assignment 2_from_RisklQ_to_MTL\#page 7.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060174 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

RiskIQ, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22 Battery Street, 10th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("ASSIGNOR"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Washington and having an office and place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, ("PATENTS") attached hereto, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

Assignor also assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property including the PATENTS in the U.S. and every foreign country, and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property including the PATENTS and related applications.

Upon said consideration, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf on the Intellectual Property including the PATENTS and related applications in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

- (1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.

1

(3) ASSIGN	OR certifies that the person signing this ass	ignment is a lawful representative
of ASSIGNOR and i	is authorized to execute this assignment its	behalf.
(4) This ass	signment will become effective on the date	when both ASSIGNOR and
ASSIGNEE have sig	gned it.	
	1 1 XX 1 1	
9/16/21	Signature of	for ASSIGNOR
[Date]	Benjamin Owen Orhibert, Vice Pre	esident, RiskIQ, Inc.
I declare under pe	nalty of perjury under the laws of the Unite	ed States of America, and under
the penalty of the	laws of any other jurisdiction before which	this document may be presented,
	this document as my own free act and that	

correct.

Seat 16 2021	Signature of	for ASSIGNEE
[Date]	Kevin Kehoe, Vice President, Microsoft Technolog	y Licensing, LLC

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under the penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

EXHIBIT A

Case reference	Application Number	Current Status	Country	Filing Date
800540-US-NP	15/803736	Grant	United States Of America	03 Nov 2017
800534-US- CNT[2]	15/625877	Grant	United States Of America	16 Jun 2017
800536-US-NP	15/497994	Grant	United States Of America	26 Apr 2017
800546-US-NP	15/893533	Grant	United States Of America	09 Feb 2018
800536-US-CNT	16/506968	Grant	United States Of America	09 Jul 2019
800534-US-CNT	15/161109	Grant	United States Of America	20 May 2016
800535-US-NP	14/938802	Grant	United States Of America	11 Nov 2015
800541-US-NP	15/398295	Grant	United States Of America	04 Jan 2017
800533-US-NP	14/520029	Grant	United States Of America	21 Oct 2014
800537-US-NP	15/677956	Grant	United States Of America	15 Aug 2017
800534-US-NP	14/938814	Grant	United States Of America	11 Nov 2015
800543-US-NP	16/057800	Grant	United States Of America	07 Aug 2018
800533-US-CNT	16/237734	Grant	United States Of America	01 Jan 2019

PATENT REEL: 060174 FRAME: 0563

				Ţ
Case reference	Application Number	Current Status	Country	Filing Date
800548-US-NP	15/980695	Grant	United States Of America	15 May 2018
800535-US-CNT	15/382480	Grant	United States Of America	16 Dec 2016
800538-US-NP	15/787654	Publication of application	United States Of America	18 Oct 2017
800536-US- CNT[2]	17/131620	Publication of application	United States Of America	22 Dec 2020
800539-US-NP	15/801247	Publication of application	United States Of America	01 Nov 2017
800544-US-NP	16/590259	Publication of application	United States Of America	01 Oct 2019
800541-US-CNT	17/069822	Publication of application	United States Of America	13 Oct 2020
800533-US- CNT[2]	17/103916	Publication of application	United States Of America	24 Nov 2020
800540-US-CNT	16/709898	Notice of Allowance	United States Of America	10 Dec 2019
800535-US- CNT[2]	16/808182	Notice of Allowance	United States Of America	03 Mar 2020
800543-US-CNT	17/115042	Filing	United States Of America	08 Dec 2020
800549-US-NP	16/524133	Filing	United States Of America	28 Jul 2019
800534-US- CNT[3]	16/141917	Filing	United States Of America	25 Sep 2018
800537-US-CNT	17/353641	Filing	United States Of America	21 Jun 2021

r	······································			*************************************
Case reference	Application Number	Current Status	Country	Filing Date
800546-US-CNT	17/380801	Filing	United States Of America	20 Jul 2021
800545-US-NP	15/980688	Filing	United States Of America	15 May 2018
800540-US-PSP	62/417228	Closed	United States Of America	03 Nov 2016
800549-US-PSP	62/711523	Closed	United States Of America	28 Jul 2018
800546-US-PSP	62/457777	Closed	United States Of America	10 Feb 2017
800538-US-PSP	62/409820	Closed	United States Of America	18 Oct 2016
800548-US-PSP	62/506581	Closed	United States Of America	15 May 2017
800542-US-PSP	62/309937	Closed	United States Of America	17 Mar 2016
800535-US-PSP	62/219623	Closed	United States Of America	16 Sep 2015
800545-US-PSP	62/506589	Closed	United States Of America	15 May 2017
800537-US-PSP	62/375068	Closed	United States Of America	15 Aug 2016
800536-US-PSP	62/327986	Closed	United States Of America	26 Apr 2016
800539-US-PSP	62/416650	Closed	United States Of America	02 Nov 2016
800534-US-PSP	62/219624	Closed	United States Of America	16 Sep 2015

,	,	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Case reference	Application Number	Current Status	Country	Filing Date
800547-US-PSP	62/460688	Closed	United States Of America	17 Feb 2017
800543-US-PSP	62/542236	Closed	United States Of America	07 Aug 2017
800541-US-PSP	62/274741	Closed	United States Of America	04 Jan 2016
800536-WO-PCT	PCT/US17/029643	Abandoned	International Procedure	26 Apr 2017
800534-WO-PCT	PCT/US16/052072	Abandoned	International Procedure	16 Sep 2016
800537-WO-PCT	PCT/US17/047017	Abandoned	International Procedure	15 Aug 2017
800535-WO-PCT	PCT/US16/052069	Abandoned	International Procedure	16 Sep 2016
800540-WO-PCT	PCT/US17/060061	Abandoned	International Procedure	03 Nov 2017
800538-WO-PCT	PCT/US17/057271	Abandoned	International Procedure	18 Oct 2017
800541-WO-PCT	PCT/US17/012107	Abandoned	International Procedure	04 Jan 2017
800539-WO-PCT	PCT/US17/059663	Abandoned	International Procedure	02 Nov 2017